AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				COMPLETED		
	145670 B. WING			C 08/15/2013				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD HICAGO, IL 60626	<u> 00/</u>	13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	do this at varied time are being monitored appropriately. This weekly at the Behameetings. This will 19. Abuse policy upscreening employed bruises and injuries residents during investigation.	les to ensure that behaviors d and addressed will continue to be discussed vior meetings and monthly QA be on-going. podated 8/2/13 for revised es procedure, clarification on of unknown origin, protecting restigation, and reporting. 12/13 for emphasis on ting.	F 3	9999				
	a) Comprehensive with the participatio resident's guardian applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurable meet the resident's and psychosocial noresident's compreheallow the resident to practicable level of	General Requirements for nal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, n of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which of attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```				E SURVEY PLETED
	145670 B.		B. WING	B. WING			C 1 5/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		, = 0.00
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	needs. The assess the active participal resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility shall and services to attapracticable physica well-being of the reeach resident's conplan. Adequate and care and personal or resident to meet the care needs of the red of the process of the resident to meet the care needs of the red of the process of the	ased on the resident's care ment shall be developed with tion of the resident and the or representative, as a 3-202.2a of the Act) provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with aprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each te total nursing and personal esident. Section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following sed on a 24-hour, basis: Tations of changes in a and, including mental and, as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record. Abuse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a	F99	999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING			C 08/15/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	condition shall be in determine the most placement for the roof that resident as we residents and emploa-612 of the Act) THESE REQUIREMENTED BY: Based on observation reviews the facility of sampled residents abuse in a sampled. The lack of superviewho is cognitively in assault by another of behaviors that put hand the facility faile place for preventing Findings Include: R5 is a 56 year old 8/24/12 with diagnor Delusional Disorder Hepatitis C., Asthm Hypothyroidism per dated 12/24/12. MDS (Minimum Dar R5 speech score is makes self-underst rarely/never underst content score is 2 (understood). Cognidenoting memory put Daily Decision Mak severely impaired).	f the abuse, that resident's mmediately evaluated to t suitable therapy and esident, considering the safety well as the safety of other loyees of the facility. (Section MENTS WERE NOT MET AS ions, interviews and record failed to ensure one of 20 (R5) was protected from d 20, reviewed for abuse. sion and monitoring for R5, mpaired, resulted in sexual resident (R6). R5 had known her at risk for being abused d to have interventions in	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145670	B. WING _		ns.	C / 15/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		113/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	R5's behaviors corresident rooms and empty/unoccupied walking up close to Documentation and the survey from far Nursing assistants social services indibeen monitored clobehaviors. On 8/09/13 at appropriet for going it for quite social ger month. "R5 corporatively impairedoing it for quite social services he would talking about. She about 3 months agher standing in a moff the elevator. Z4 asked the man who but got no answer, they (staff) wanted would be closer to Nursing admission remarks that R5 would wandering behavior 8/25/12 remarks all a male room. "The to get out". Incident report date was abused. R5 wonother resident would bruises on a Social Services Quite Documents on a social Services Quite Docu	dissist of wandering into other digetting into beds, taking her clothes off, others, and staring at others. In other seeds of the course of mily, nurses, CNA's (Certified), physicians, psychiatrists and stated that R5 should have osely because of these at risk of the course of these at risk of the course of these at risk of the wanders and has been of the was visiting R5 and saw and the was visiting R5 and saw and the was visiting R5 and saw and the was doing in his room and at R5 was doing in his room and at R5 was doing in his room and at R5 was doing in his room as seessment dated 12/28/12 as non-communicative and has	F999	99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145670	B. WING				C 15/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				73	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD HICAGO, IL 60626		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	often does not resp. Resident is often nmay stare at people upsets peers who ashe needs redirecting has history of wand Often R5 is heard of a response to interper Nursing noted with bruise on the upocumentation state eye noted, denies paigns taken, given ext shift". Wandering Behavior remarks resident worten resident worten resident worten resident worten remarks resident worten resident res	arout 4th floor. "She is alert but bond to staff prompts. on-responsive to others and e. This staring sometimes are not familiar with R5 and on from this behavior. She dering into other 's room. or seen laughing which may be nal stimuli". ated 6/30/13, R5 was found upper right eye lid. tes "no injury noted and no red pain, continue monitoring, vital oral medications, endorsed to or Care Plan dated 7/20/13 anders into other resident's does not address resident off, getting close to and staring ately. There is no Care Plan story of physical abuse or or abuse after assault incident of the who was sexually assaulted be resident) on the 7/20/13 at PM. E3 (CNA-Certified entered R6's room to pick up a she pulled back privacy of standing at side of the bed on. He hurriedly proceeded to she entered the space. E3 e in his bed with her pants and her clitoris but did not have	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145670		, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		145670	B. WING		C 08/15/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER			7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		06/13/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	accounts of the se 7/20/13 involving F Resident's physicia Agency were notificated that E2 in the details about the irron 8/07/13 at apport there were no physically the charts regarding the reside evaluation, pass prodiscontinuing monforgot to write dow 7/20/13 and 7/21/10 on 8/07/13 at apport discussed the event and 7/21/13. R6 of the incident and R6 's close monitoring. R6, he said he did with R5, he just for ahead and call the same thing I told yin 30 years. Reside Police were notificated interviewed both reform 8/07/13 at apport and a look of shock were wide open; los shocked to see this help as she pulled to room to help. Ehoused three male not present during	trator) corroborated the same xual assault incident on R5 and R6. E1 indicated ans, families, police and State ed and indicated residents are observation monitoring. E1 are facility and knew more incident. To eximately 2:00PM, E2 said sician orders for R6 or R5 in an one to one monitoring, and to one monitoring, and the telephone orders of 3. To eximately 2:30PM, E2 and the telephone orders of 3. To eximately 2:30PM, E2 and that occurred on 7/20/13 are maintained on 1:1 and ther unit immediately following tent's doctors were notified of doctor said to keep R6 on E2 said, during interview with not have sexual intercourse andled her clitoris and said "go police, I will tell the police the ou". R6 said he did have sex tent's families were notified. d and came to facility and	F9999					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			E SURVEY PLETED
145670		B. WING			C 08/15/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626	ODE		13/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	R5 until she was sea about two hours lat police before being usually does not tal nurse in E.R. about First she said she confused and fearft E3 said she was nowas done by the do On 8/07/13 at 4:25 she was in facility of 7/21/13, and that R when she arrived. The facility and spokparanoid and fearft because of Police abefore. The wife said she tol back to facility for a psychiatric evaluatic closest E.R. E4 stabefore R6 and his volume of the dinner meal. R down at times; implice., standing up surany questions. On 8/07/13 at approximation on 8/07/13 at approximation on 8/08/13 at 2:001 down the hall with E were falling down.	id she remained on 1:1 with ent to E.R.(Emergency Room) er. R5 interviewed by female sent to E.R. E3 said R5 k at all but eventually talked to incident and was confused. It does not consent to sex and then to sex, but appeared ul during the conversations.	F99)99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145670		B. WING			C 08/15/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CO				SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	so she will not take On 8/08/13 at 4:00 stated that he was on 7/20/13 and that room for evaluation said that this was a residents, and that needed more superclosely". Z1 stated medical issues and surprised about the not aware R6 wendon 8/08/13 at approposition (Psychiatrist) state hear about the assistence of them. Z2 indicated for R6 to be and he was relocated indicated he was relocated indicated he was relocated indicated he was relocated in the was relocated in the was relocated in the was relocated for R6 to be and he was relocated in the was re	es that button up from the back of them off. " PM, Z1 (Attending Physician) notified by nurses of incident at R5 was sent to emergency in with close monitoring. Z1 uncharacteristic of both at R5 has to be watched and ervision; "staff should monitor at that R6 just recovering from at was weak. Z1 said he was at incident. Z1 stated he was at out on pass the next day. Toximately 4:30PM, Z2 and he was very surprised to evaluation of R5 and R6 for happened before with either ated that when notified he are placed on close monitoring ated to another unit. Z2 of aware resident went out on following day. 15AM Z3 (Attending Physician are was notified of incident on ed protocol for R5 to be sent evaluation and no forced. He stated that R6 had no ours prior to incident and had no	F99	999			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145670		B. WING			C 08/15/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET LIVING & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 7350 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		30/10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	around the vagina. questions, but has a R5 remains in facili maintained on one wandering behavior off her clothes, wall staring. R5 continuredirection as she a other residents. He corridor of the securior.	She will intermittently answer a very blunted affect. It yat this time and she is to one monitoring for resinto resident rooms, taking king close up to people and use to require constant attempts to enter into rooms of the room is located in the back red unit where two rooms in are three rooms of male	F99	099			